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St John the Baptist C of E (Aided) Primary School 
School Hill, Findon, West Sussex BN14 0TR 

Tel: 01903 873072 
Email: office@stjbps.co.uk 

Website: https://www.stjbps.co.uk/ 
Facebook: Facebook Link 

Headteacher: Mrs J Sharrock 
 

 
Newsletter No. 28 – Friday 9th May 2025 

Dear Families 
 

Children are settled into school routines and the week has just flown by. Our Key Stage 2 children had 
the opportunity to visit Cissbury Ring earlier in the week and learned about the history of it and how it 
came to be. They had a local guide who lead the tour. It is great when we can use the local area to 
support our History and Geography curriculum. 
 

Our Year 6 children will be taking their national curriculum assessments next week. These are 
sometimes referred to as SATS. All Year 6 children in England will take the assessments which take 
place Monday to Thursday on a DFE scheduled timetable. To support our Year 6 children, they will all 
be in our Year 6 breakfast club in the hall which gives them an opportunity to have breakfast together 
and prepare for these assessments. 
 

Have a great weekend. 
Jane Sharrock 
 

EY/KS1 GAMES CLUB 
 

This is quick reminder that Games Club will not be taking place on Monday 12th 
May. Games Club will resume the following week. 
 
SPORTS DAY 

 

We are pleased to let you know that Sports Day will take place on Thursday 
19th June, during the morning. We will be sending out more details, 
including timings and other important information, closer to the date. 
 

 

OAK CLASS ASSEMBLY 
 

Please note that Oak Class’s assembly, originally scheduled for 19th May, has been postponed. It will 
now take place on Tuesday, 17th June at 2.45pm. The children are looking forward to sharing their 
learning with you and we hope that you will be able to join us on the new date. 
 

Recent correspondence 
• Year 5 parents – information from Worthing High School 

• Y5 & Y6 Handball letter  

• KS1 Half Mile Run letter 

• Y3 & Y4 Quad Kids letter 

• Y4 Multiplication Tables Check email 
 

https://www.stjbps.co.uk/
https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100092232716999
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DATES FOR THE SUMMER TERM 
Over the weeks, we will add new dates/events in red, so please make sure that you regularly check this list and update your diaries. 
MAY 2025 
w/c 12 May 
Mon 12 May 

Year 6 SATS and Year 6 Breakfast Club  
Y5 & Y6 Production Rehearsals start (3.20 – 4.15pm) 
NO EY/KS1 GAMES CLUB 

Thurs 15 May Y3 & Y4 Quad Kids at Angmering School (3.45pm) 

Mon 19 May Oak Class Assembly (2.45pm) POSTPONED 

Wed 21 May PTA Sponsored Bounce 

Thurs 22 May Y5 & Y6 Handball at Angmering School (3.45pm) 

Fri 23 May RNLI visiting Year 3 to Year 6 – details to follow 

26 – 30 May Half-term break 

JUNE 2025 
Mon 2 June INSET Day 

Tues 3 June Back to school 

Thurs 5 June PTA Committee Meeting in school at 3.30pm 

w/c 9 June Year 1 Phonics Screening 

Thurs 12 June Reception trip to Arundel Wetland Centre – details to follow 

Fri 13 June PTA non-uniform day – please bring in cakes for Summer Revels – info to follow 
NO CHELSEA FOOTBALL OR GARDENING CLUB 

Sat 14 June SUMMER REVELS 

Mon 16 June Rainbow Theatre Company visiting Ash & Willow – details to follow 

Tues 17 June Oak Class Assembly (2.45pm) 

Thurs 19 June Sports Day (am) – details to follow 

Wed 25 June Year 6 Leavers’ Service at Chichester Cathedral (1.15pm service) 

Fri 27 June Last Chelsea Football Club session 

JULY 2025 
Tues 1 July Y3 & Y4 Legacy Games at Angmering School (details to follow) 

Wed 2 July Secondary transition day 

Fri 4 July Last Gardening Club session 

Tues 8 July Y5 & Y6 Production (6pm) 

Wed 9 July Y1 & Y2 Assembly for parents (2.45pm) 
Y5 & Y6 Production (6pm) 

Thurs 10 July Music Concert (9.15am) – parents invited 

Fri 11 July PTA Summer Disco – details to follow 

Fri 18 July Leavers’ Service at school (9am) 

Mon 21 July Year 6 Leavers’ party (3.30pm) 

Tues 22 July Last day of term 
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